FACT SHEET
PRODUCT SPECS
Production / Day 		  1800 gal (6810 l)
Production / Hour		 75 gal (285 l)
Salt Rejection		  99.5%
Recovery Rate		  20%
Technology		  High energy-efficient Reverse-Osmosis (RO)
Feed Water Source	 Fresh, brackish, seawater

11
12
13
14
1516
17
LB-1800 C - DURABLE, ENERGY-EFFICIENT DESALINATION
18
FACT SHEET
3
SPARE PARTS AND CONSUMABLES
Article Number Product
FT-FTC-5BB20 5 micron 4 x 20‘‘ cartridge filter
FT-FTC-10BBCALCITE 10‘‘ Big Blue Calcite filter
For optional remineralization of drinking water
KIT-SP5-20R2K5 2,500 hr SPP5-20 Pearson Pump rebuild kit
KIT-SP5-20R10K 10,000 hr SPP5-20 Pearson Pump rebuild kit
PP5-BD-BLT300H Drive belt
KIT-CHEM-SC2 Spectra alkaline membrane cleaner
KIT-CHEM-SC3 Spectra acid cleaner
KIT-CHEM-SC1 Spectra membrane preservative
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS
Article Number Product Description
KIT-LB-BP-SP5AC Shallow Well Jet Boost Pump Kit Includes 3-Phase 220 V, 7-12GPM Boost Pump & VFD Motor
Speed Controller.
KIT-MD-AG14X65 Automated 14“ x 65“ Multi-Media
Tank Kit
Media filter is configured for seawater and optimized for easy
backflushing. Specify voltage requirement at time of order. Media
not included.
KIT-FLT-CALCTBB Remineralizer and PH-correction Calci-
te Filter Kit 4“ x 10“
A calcite cartridge is used to balance the PH and remineralize
the product water in brackish water systems (not needed with
seawater feed).
KIT-PMP-3GPDINJ Chlorine or Chemical Injection System This unit precisely meters concentrate into the feed or product wa-
ter depending on desired application. Chlorine on product side is
most common application.
KIT-FLT-LB20CCBB Carbon Filter Kit 20“ Generally used on the product water side to improve taste.
EL-SWT-SMLV Tank Level Switch Allows the Spectra Connect control to respond automatically to
changes in storage tank levels.
PL-PRG-3/4FPVC Pressure Regulator Kit 3/4“ Pressure Regulator 5-125 PSI 35GPM. Used to regulate
feed pressure on systems using an aftermarket boost pump wit-
hout precise controls.
LB-1800 C - DURABLE, ENERGY-EFFICIENT DESALINATION
FACT SHEET
ALL PORTABLE & STATIONARY LANDBASED SYSTEMS
AQUIFER SERIES
Article Number Product Product Information Output
AF-200-DC-12
AF-200-DC-24
Aquifer 200 Highly portable water purificaion/desalination system.
In-case suction pump, external power required.
30 l/h, 8 gal/h
AF-360-DC-12
AF-360-DC-24
Aquifer 360 Highly portable water purificaion/desalination system
with dual in-case suction pumps for higher output, external
power required.
55 l/h, 15 gal/h
AF-200-EX-FL Aquifer 200 EXP Flight Ready Flight ready and enhanced priming capability using sub-
mersible pumps. External power required, compatible with
optional Solar Power Pack (KIT-AF-FLRPS3P24).
30 l/h, 8 gal/h
AF-200-PPS Aquifer 200 Power Pack Solar Included Solar Panel, a self-sufficient offgrid water purifi-
cation/desalination soultion that fits in a single case.
30 l/h, 8 gal/h
AF-360-EX-FL Aquifer 360 EXP Flight Ready Flight ready and enhanced priming capability using
submersible pumps, with higher output. External power
required, compatible with optional Solar Power Pack (KIT-
AF-FLRPS3P24).
55 l/h, 15 gal/h
AF-4000 Aquifer 4000 Revolutionay ultra-high output portable system, 3.5kW
generator or external power required.
628 l/h, 166 gal/h
KIT-AF-FLRPS3P24 3 Panel Power Supply Case Power supply case with options for 12/24 V DC, 100-240
V AC 50/60 Hz as well as included Solar Panels. Compa-